#### 505465670 05/08/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5512473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WALTER JOHN BOCHENKO	01/10/2013
STEPHEN MICHAEL PRINCE	01/10/2013
WINTHROP DE CHILDERS	01/10/2013
JOSEPH M. CALABRO	01/14/2013
WALLACE S. HALLIDAY	01/13/2013
MARK VAN VEEN	01/15/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRISI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1 BECTON DRIVE
City:	FRANKLIN LAKES
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07417

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16406375

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4133-1902940
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARA NORTHROP QUEEN
SIGNATURE:	/Lara Northrop Queen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019

**PATENT REEL: 049114 FRAME: 0442** 505465670

PATENT REEL: 049114 FRAME: 0443

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please  1. Name of conveying party(ies) Walter John Bochenko Stephen Michael Prince Winthrop De Childers Joseph M. Calabro  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Jan 10,'13;Jan 10,'13;Jan 14,'13	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Walter John Bochenko Stephen Michael Prince Winthrop De Childers Joseph M. Calabro  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CRISI Medical Systems, Inc.
Walter John Bochenko Stephen Michael Prince Winthrop De Childers Joseph M. Calabro Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Name: CRISI Medical Systems, Inc.
Stephen Michael Prince Winthrop De Childers Joseph M. Calabro  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Winthrop De Childers Joseph M. Calabro Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
*	Otrock Address 18 4 8:
Execution Date(s) <u>Jan 10, 13, Jan 10, 13, Jan 10, 13, Jan 14, 13</u>	Street Address: 1 Becton Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Franklin Lakes
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	Oldio.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 07417
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
posterior .	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
16/406,375	
	ached?Yes ✓ No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Lara Northrop Queen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Observat Address of Control Control	Enclosed
Street Address: One Gateway Center	None required (government interest not affecting title)
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	8. Payment Information
City: Pittsburgh	
State: PA Zip: 15222	
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: 4133 - 1902940	Authorized User Name
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	, tutto 1200 Odel Tuttilo
9. Signature: /Lara Northrop Quee	
Signature	Date
Lara Northrop Queen	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	- Incommendation of the Control of t

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Page 2

U.S. Patent Application No.	16/406,375 , filed <u>May 8, 2019</u>
U.S. Patent No.	, issued
Additional In	oformation (continued from Page 1)
Name of conveying party(ies) Wallace S. Halliday Mark VanVeen	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Internal Address:  Street Address:
Execution Date(s): Jan 13,'13; Jan 15,'13	Country
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
transe or conveying parely(cos)	Name:
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
	City:
Execution Date(s):	3 8
	Country: Zin:

PATENT REEL: 049114 FRAME: 0445





#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Walter John Bochenko, Stephen Michael Prince, Winthrop De Childers, Joseph M. Calabro, Wallace S. Halliday, and Mark VanVeen, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to CRISI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation with a mailing address of 4225 Executive Square, Suite 420, San Diego, CA 92037, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## Medication Container Encoding, Verification, and Identification

Application No. 13/671,752 1, including any subsequently filed utility applications, which claim priority to Application Nos. 13/149, 782 and 61/349,878 1, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

7352610v.1

PATENT REEL: 029725 FRAME: 0724

> PATENT REEL: 049114 FRAME: 0446

PATEN

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Any attorney or agent of record and any registered attorney or agent of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C., One Financial Center, Boston, MA 02111, telephone (617) 542-6000, is hereby authorized to insert, when known.



First Inventor

Walter John Bochenko et al.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: / - 70 - 20/3	Macles + Walland	
	Signature of: Walter John Bochenko	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	taphan M. Prince, hereby declare	
that I was personally present and did see	(Printed Name of Witness) e the above named person duly sign and execute the	
assignment. M. T.		
(Signature of Witness)		
Date: 1/10/13		

-2-

7352610v.1

PATENT REEL: 029725 FRAME: 0725



First Inventor

: Walter John Bochenko et al.

Date: ///0//3 Signature of: Stephen Michael Prince	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, WALTER J. BOCHENKO, hereby declar (Printed Name of Witness)	re
that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment.	
Watter J. Bochanko	
(Signature of Witness)  Date: ///6/2013	

\_ 3 --

7352610v.1

PATENT REEL: 029725 FRAME: 0726

**PATENT** 



First Inventor

: Walter John Bochenko et al.

-- 4 --

7352610v.1

PATENT REEL: 029725 FRAME: 0727

**PATENT** 



First Inventor

: Walter John Bochenko et al.

Date: 1-14-13	In Calabio
	Signature of: Joseph M. Calabro
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, WALTE	T. BocHeNko , hereby declare
	(Printed Name of Witness)
that I was personally present and did see the	above named person duly sign and execute the
assignment.	
Walter J. Bochando	
(Signature of Witness)	•
Date: //14/2013	

-- 5 --

7352610v.1

PATENT REEL: 029725 FRAME: 0728

**PATENT** 



First Inventor

: Walter John Bochenko et al.

Date:	13 Jan 2013	Miller Comments of the Comment of th	la
		Signature of: Wallace S. Ha	diday
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I,	WATER J. BOCHENKO	, hereby declare
	,	(Printed Name of Witness)	
that I wa	as personally present an	d did see the above named person duly sign	and execute the
assignm		• • • • •	
	alter & Parc	hentes	
(Signatur	re of Witness)		·
Date:	1/13/2013	·	

- 6 -

7352610v.1

PATENT REEL: 029725 FRAME: 0729

**PATENT** 



First Inventor

; Walter John Bochenko et al.

Date: 1/15/2013	Mark Van Veen
	Signature of: Mark Van Veen
·	TER J. BOCHENKS, hereby declare (Printed Name of Witness) he above named person duly sign and execute the
assignment. Walter J. Bochard	6
(Signature of Witness)	
Date: 1/15/2013	<u>.</u>

7352610v.1

**RECORDED: 01/30/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 029725 FRAME: 0730

PATENT

**REEL: 049114 FRAME: 0452** 

RECORDED: 05/08/2019